

HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM

Record of Proceedings

WP(C) No.76 of 2025

ASHIF PRADHAN

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SIKKIM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RESPONDENT(S)

DATE : **03-12-2025**

CORAM : **THE HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MEENAKSHI MADAN RAI, JUDGE**

For Petitioner(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Doma T. Bhutia, Senior Advocate with Mr. Anirudh Gupta, Advocate.

For Respondent(s)
R-1 Mr. Bhusan Nepal, Advocate.

R-2 Mr. Thinlay Dorjee Bhutia, Government, Advocate.

ORDER

Heard Learned Counsel for the Petitioner.

Issue Notice.

Mr. Bhusan Nepal, Learned Advocate on behalf of Respondent No.1 and Mr. Thinlay Dorjee Bhutia, Learned Government Advocate for the Respondent No.2, are present on advance Notice. They waive formal Notice.

Let Counter-Affidavit be filed by the Respondents in four weeks.

Rejoinder thereto, two weeks thereafter.

List on 12-03-2026.

Judge
03-12-2025