

HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM : GANGTOK
Record of Proceedings

WP(C) No.76 of 2025

MR. ASHIF PRADHAN

PETITIONER (S)

VERSUS

STATE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION AND ANR.

RESPONDENT (S)

For Petitioner : Dr. (Mrs.) Doma T. Bhutia, Senior Advocate with Mr. Anirudh Gupta, Advocate.

For Respondents
R-1 : Mr. Bhusan Nepal, Advocate.

R-2 : Mr. Zangpo Sherpa, Senior Advocate with Ms. Pema Bhutia, Government Advocate.

Date: 20/02/2026

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. MUHAMED MUSTAQUE, CHIEF JUSTICE

...

ORDER

Learned Counsel for the Respondents seeks two (02) weeks' time to file counter-affidavit(s).

Time granted. Let the counter affidavit be filed within two (02) weeks.

In the meanwhile, rejoinder(s), if any, may be filed. Pleadings shall be completed before the next date.

Stand over to 15th April, 2026.

Chief Justice